PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI607808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Y. Wang	03/07/2022
Walter H. Johnson	03/07/2022
Shankar Krishnan	08/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	KLA Corporation
Street Address:	One Technology Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17505591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168564000

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Hodgson Russ LLP Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078697.00553
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blair Andrews
SIGNATURE:	Blair Andrews
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=078697-00553-Assignment#page1.tiff source=078697-00553-Assignment#page2.tiff source=078697-00553-Assignment#page3.tiff

PATENT 508849899 REEL: 069126 FRAME: 0477

source=078697-00553-Assignment#page4.tiff source=078697-00553-Assignment#page5.tiff source=078697-00553-Assignment#page6.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069126 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alex ZHENG, residing at South Hongcao Road, Lane 99, No. 4, Room 906, Xuhui, Shanghai 200233, China; Jun WANG, residing at 5207 South Center Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770; David Y. WANG, residing at 1212 Alice Drive, Santa Clara, California 95050; Chunxia LI, having an address at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California, 95035; Changfei YAN, residing at Room 101, No. 102 Building, Humu Yuan, No. 500, Street Humu, PuDong, Shanghai, China; Rui NI, having an address at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California, 95035; Lansheng DONG, having an address at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California, 95035; Yang ZHOU, having an address at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California, 95035; Hai-Yang YOU, having an address at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California, 95035; Hai-Yang YOU, having an address at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California, 95035; Haijing PENG, residing at Room 902, No. 92, Lane 1389, Dongxiu Road, Shanghai 200127, China; Walter H. JOHNSON, residing at 6044 Little Rock Road, Rocklin, California 95765; Shankar KRISHNAN, residing at 1625 Middlefield Road, Palo Alto, California 94301, the undersigned

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA Corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California 95035, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent application:

Country	Patent Application	Filing Date	Title
	No.		
US	63/107,448	October 30, 2020	Reflective Compact Lens For
			Magneto-Optic Kerr Effect
			Metrology System

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 069126 FRAME: 0479 And in and to said applications and all applications that claim priority to any of the aforementioned application including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date signed below.

Date:		
	Alex ZHENG	
Date:		
	Jun WANG	

Page 2 of 4

Assignment to P5408	,
Date: 3/7/2022	David Y. WANG
Date:	Chunxia LI
Date:	Changfei YAN
Date:	Rui NI
Date:	
Date:	Yang ZHOU
Date:	Hai-Yang YOU
Date:	
Date:	Haijing PENG Walter H. JOHNSON
Date:	
Date:	Shankar KRISHNAN
	Jianou SHI

Page 3 of 4

Date:	David Y. WANG
Date:	Chunxia LI
Date:	Changfei YAN
Date:	
Date:	Rui NI
Date:	Lansheng DONG
	Yang ZHOU
Date:	Hai-Yang YOU
Date:	Haijing PENG
Date: $3/7/2022$	Waltu H Johnson Walter H. JOHNSON
Date:	Shankar KRISHNAN
Date:	Jianou SHI

Assignment to P5408

Page 3 of 4

Date:	David Y. WANG
Date:	Chunxia LI
Date:	Changfei YAN
Date:	Rui NI
Date:	Lansheng DONG
Date:	Yang ZHOU
Date:	Hai-Yang YOU
Date:	Haijing PENG
Date:	Walter H. JOHNSON
Date: 409 29, 2024	Shankar KRISHNAN
Date:	Jianou SHI

Assignment to P5408

Page 3 of 4

Assignment to P5408		
For KLA Corporation:		
Date:	- Signature	
	Name	
	Title	

078697.00553 Business 21602739v1